
CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MN 

CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2020-091 

ACCEPTING PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS 

AND APPROVING FINAL PAYMENT 

2018 DIVISION STREET AND SEVENTH STREET RECONSTRUCTION, WASHINGTON 

STREET MILL AND OVERLAY, AND MISCELLANEOUS CITY PARKING LOT 

REHABILITATIONS PROJECT 

 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the contract between the City of Northfield and Swenke Ims 

Contracting, LLC of Kasson, Minnesota, as approved by City Council on April 17, 

2018, all work has been satisfactorily completed on STRT2018-A37 – Division 

Street and Seventh Street Reconstruction, Washington Street Mill and Overlay, and 

Miscellaneous City Parking Lot Rehabilitations. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL THAT: 

 

1. The work completed under said contract is hereby accepted and approved. 

 

2. The city clerk and mayor are hereby directed to issue a proper order for final payment on 

said contract in exchange for the contractor’s receipt evidencing payment in full. 

 

3. Authorize a budget amendment for the Finance Director to transfer $288,163.01 from the 

Capital Reserve Fund #475 to the STRT2018-A37 – 2018 Division Street and Seventh 

Street Reconstruction, Washington Street Mill and Overlay, and Miscellaneous City 

Parking Lot Rehabilitations project fund #419 should Municipal State Aid reimbursement 

not be received by December 31, 2020.  

 

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 6th day of October 2020. 

 

 

ATTEST 

 

 

______________________________ ____________________________ 

City Clerk Mayor 

 

 

VOTE:  ___  POWNELL ___ DELONG   ___  GRABAU ___  NAKASIAN 

 

  ___  NESS   ___  PETERSON WHITE ___  ZWEIFEL 

 


